
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3239
ANSWERED ON:17.03.2015
MERGER OF TSPL
Sreeramulu Shri B.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to merge Tungabhadra Steel Products Limited (TSPL) with any other PSUs;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the present status of the said proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI CM. SIDDESHWARA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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